
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002818-2023 

Tender

Tender for the Provision of White Goods

Southend City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002818
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a12f  
Published 30 January 2023, 3:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southend City Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Avenue

Southend-on-Sea

SS2 6YL

Contact

Mrs Kasey Marsh

Email

kaseymarsh@southend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1702215000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002818-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002818-2023
mailto:kaseymarsh@southend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.southend.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.southend.gov.uk/
http://www.southend.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the Provision of White Goods

Reference number

DN653326

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39700000 - Domestic appliances

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is to supply and fit a range of new white goods to residents of the City of
Southend. A lot of these claimants will be vulnerable and may have underlining health
issues and may be supported by a support worker . The goods have to be delivered and
fitted within a 5 day turnaround and due to the nature of the clients the provider may have
to visit the property on more than 1 occasion. It will be up to the supplier to ensure that
they make contact with the recipient once the order has been provided. The provider will
need to supply extra support as they will be dealing with, including but not limited to, those
with learning difficulties, mental and physical disability and domestic violence victims. A
local point of face to face contact must be provided to ensure these groups are supported
with ongoing issues or support. The provider must have local knowledge of the City of
Southend to be aware of restrictions with parking and access to properties plus a good
understanding of the different types of properties including but not limited to HMO and
tower blocks. The provider will use this knowledge to accommodate any changes needed
to the order to be complaint with that properties access and restrictions

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,414,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is to supply and fit a range of new white goods to residents of the City of
Southend. A lot of these claimants will be vulnerable and may have underlining health
issues and may be supported by a support worker . The goods have to be delivered and
fitted within a 5 day turnaround and due to the nature of the clients the provider may have
to visit the property on more than 1 occasion. It will be up to the supplier to ensure that
they make contact with the recipient once the order has been provided. The provider will
need to supply extra support as they will be dealing with, including but not limited to, those
with learning difficulties, mental and physical disability and domestic violence victims. A
local point of face to face contact must be provided to ensure these groups are supported
with ongoing issues or support. The provider must have local knowledge of the City of
Southend to be aware of restrictions with parking and access to properties plus a good
understanding of the different types of properties including but not limited to HMO and
tower blocks. The provider will use this knowledge to accommodate any changes needed
to the order to be complaint with that properties access and restrictions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 May 2023

End date

30 April 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 7

There is an option to extend for 2 years or any part thereof

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

3 March 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-09T00:31:35+0100
	TCPDF




